MYBSP01201ABF / MYBSP00502ABF
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
MYBSP01201ABF / MYBSP00502ABF A04 Page 1 of 18
FEATURES PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The MYBSP01201ABF/MYBSP00502ABF is an isolated, regulated, DC-DC
converter for PoE PD that has an input range of 37-57Vdc with
a typical efficiency of 84%(12Vout), and full 2250 Volt DC isolation.

MYBSP01201ABF / MYBSP00502ABF A04 Page 2 of 18
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number
Output Input Efficiency
(%) Package
(mm)Vout
(Vdc)
Iout
(A,Max.)
Power
(W)
R/N Typ.
(mVp-p)
Regulation Typ. Vin Nom.
(Vdc)
Range
(Vdc)
Iin, full load
Typ.(A)Line (%) Load (%) Min. Typ.
MYBSP01201ABF 12 1 12 150 ±0.4 ±0.4 48 37-57 0.3 81 84
14.8 x 26 x 6.2
MYBSP00502ABF 5 2 10 150 ±0.6 ±0.5 48 37-57 0.3 76 80
1. Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional ordering information and options.
2. All specifications are at nominal line voltage, full load, +25°C unless otherwise stated.
MURATA Standard
DC-DC Convertor
012 01 A B F
Isolated DC-DC Convertor
for PoE PD IEEE802.3xx
Output Voltage
012 = 12V
005 = 5V
Output Current
01 = 1A
02 = 2A
Nominal Input Voltage
A = 48V nominal
Pin Type
B = Surface mount pin
Internal control code
MY BSP
Part Number Product Code
MYBSP01201ABF EE
MYBSP00502ABF EM
Product Marking
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
MYBSP01201ABF / MYBSP00502ABF
Isolated DC-DC converter for PoE PD
MYBSP01201ABF / MYBSP00502ABF A04 Page 3 of 18
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Conditions Minimum Typical / Nominal Maximum Units
Input Voltage, Continuous 0 57 Vdc
Input Voltage, Transient 100ms max. duration 60 Vdc
Isolation Voltage
Input to output, Leak current 1mA max
for 1minute at +25°C/60%RH.
2250 Vdc
Output Power 0 12 W
Output Current
Current-limited, no damage, short-circuit
protected
0 1 A
Storage Temperature Range Vin = Zero (no power) -40 90 °C
Absolute maximums are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions may adversely affect long-term reliability. Proper operation